
(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending ngineer (KMC) 

Me ber 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D) 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1 " Nime of Procuring Agency : KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.24252 I.D # 	/2015 

3 Tender 	Description/Name 	of 
Work/Item: 

REPAIRING & FIXING OF SPARE PARTS FOR KSB 
PUMP TYPE KRT 100-315/294 UG-S SUBMERSIBLE 
PUMP 	NO.01 	INSTALLED 	AT 	EJECTOR-19 
PUMPING STATION, SPD-II, LYARI TOWN 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 3 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 3 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified 
(if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: 02 Nos 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 10-06-2015 

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT 

S # Name of Firm / 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

RANKING IN 
TERMS OF 

COST 

COMPARISON 
WITH ESTIMATED 

COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ 
REJECTION 

REMARKS 

01 
M/s.Sems 
Enterprises 

Rs.9,40,706/- 1St Lowest 
@0.007% 

Below 

Pay order and other documents are 
attached. P.O # 1241684dt:05- 
06-2015 Rs.20,000/-from HBL 

Club Road Branch Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

02 
M/s.Fasahat & 
CO. 

Rs.9,41,901/- - 
@0.120% 

Above 
Pay order and other documents 

are not attached. Un-Responsive 

03 
M/s.Hassam & 
Brothers Not Quoted - - 

Pay order and other documents 
are not attached. 

Un-Responsive 

The all concerned bidders are being 'nformed accordingly. 

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Sems Enterprises declared as 
• the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent 

Authority. 

• 

(Muham ad N z Khan) 
D.A.O (Dist. South) 
Member / Secretary 

(Saif-ul-Fla ue) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

(Muham ad Arif) 	 (A... I 	him Kha 
Chief E 	e r (Dist. South) 	 Chief El 	er (IPD) 

4  M fibers 	 Convener 



NIT No.SPPRA Serial No. 24252  

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.  

Name of Work: REPAIRING & FIXING OF SPARE PARTS FOR KSB PUMP TYPE 
• KRT 100-315/294 UG-S SUBMERSIBLE PUMP NO.01 INSTALLED 

AT EJECTOR-19 PUMPING STATION, SPD-II, LYARI TOWN  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.  

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 10-06-2015  for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of 
bidders. 

(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

	

2. 	Three bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 

i. M/s.Sems Enterprises 

ii. M/s.Fashat & Co. 

iii. M/s.Hassam & Brothers 

	

3. 	The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned 

participantsand the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the 
Procurement Committee. 

S. 
No Name of Firm Quoted Price Amount of 

Bid Security Pay Order No. / Date 

01 M/s.Sems Enterprises Rs.9,40,751/- Rs.20,000/- 
P.O # 12416865 dt:05-06-2015 from 

HBL Club Road Branch Karachi 

02 M/s.Fasahat & Co. Rs.9,41,901/- - Pay Order not attached. 

03 M/s.Hassam & Brothers Not Quoted - Pay Order not attached. 

4. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 

provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the 
bidders (if required). 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

(Muhammad Nawaz Khan) 
	

(Saif-ul-Ha ue) 
	

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) 
D.A.O (Dist. South) 
	

Additional Director Internal 
	

Superintending Engineer (KMC) 
Member / Secretary 	Audit — KMC Member 

	
Mem er 

(Mu 	ad Arif) 	 (• b 	im 
Chief E give (Dist. South) 	 Chief Eng neer (IPD) 

M bers 	 Convener 



'NIT No.SPPRA Serial No. 24252 

- 	Method, and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope) 

• Description of work: REPAIRING & FIXING OF SPARE PARTS FOR KSB PUMP TYPE 
KRT 100-315/294 UG-S SUBMERSIBLE PUMP NO.01 INSTALLED AT 
EJECTOR-19 PUMPING STATION, SPD-II, LYARI TOWN  

Date of Opening: 	10-06-2015  

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 

Bidders' Name 
M/s.Sems 

Enterprises 
M/s.Fasahat & 

Co. 
M/s.Hassam 
& Brothers 

1.  Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes No No 

3.  Sales Tax Registration (FBR) N/A N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes No No 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  Minimum three years' experience of relevant field. Yes No No 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes No No 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes No No 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm along with 
Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

9.  Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 N/A N/A N/A 

10.  Qualified/ disqualified Qualifieil/ 	Disqualifiesqualified, 

    

• (Muhamma Nay aChan) 	(Saif-ul-Ha ue) 
D.A.O (Dist. South) 	Additional Director Internal 
Member / Secretary 	Audit — KMC Member 

(Maqsoo Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

    

    

(Mul 4  .m -A Airf) 4  
Chief E : , - (Dist. South) 

I Oers 

  

(Abdul him K
Chief Engineer (IPD) 

Convener 

• 



C 0 
. f. 

 Ti; 
-0 fn " 
c

Q  

tC 

V 

s2

U  

M
/s

.S
em

s  
E

n
te

rp
ri

se
s   

R
at

e 	
A

m
ou

n
t  
 

	

24
3,

33
8 	

24
3,

33
8
  

	

23
7,

66
8 	

23
7,

6
6

8
  

	

38
,2

73
 	

38
,2

7
3
  

	

106
,3

13 	
106

, 31
3
  

46
,3

0
5
  

0 
O 

N N 

s•O 00 

o en 
l',1.  

sr - 0
r--  
.0 
tic 

0 
oo 
-. 

00 

-- 

00  
ci:,   0 

,..0 

 co 
«1 

ON 

CNI
  

3,
0
0
0
 I 

22
, 0

2
4
  

I
1 	

I 	
94

0
,7

75
 	

94
0,

70
6

1 

to 
0 
en 

.4- 

7
0

0
  

.,0 
N 
- 

00 
0 
en 

0 
1"-- 
.o 

0 
00  

00 
 •-• 

.4- 
00 
•-. 

in 
0 
'Kr 
- 
N 

0 
crl 
"r  3,

00
0
  

2 2
,0

2 4
  

E
st

im
a t

ed
 C

os
t  

A
m

o
u

nt
  
 

co 
co 

tn 
M 

'Kt 
N 

oci 

co 
co 

'0 
.0 

N 
M c.1 

co 
co 

N 
s4 
of; 

co 
co 

.- 
rin 
,o 
0 
-. 

co 
co 

0 
en 
.6 

o 
c) 

 CI; 
‘.0 
- 
(4 

o 
o 
,4:i 
N 
- 
si 

.t .--  3,
30

8.
00

 

5,
67

0.
0 0

 

1,
89

0.
0

0
 

1,
41

8.
0
0
  

o 
o 
00 
- 

- 

o 
0 
tri 
0 
-4-.  
.0 

N  

c) 
0 
co; 
in 
Tr 
0". 

co 
co 
(6 
co 
co 
(^; 22

,0
2 4

.0
0
  

I. 

Ai 

.0 
ld 

LI.7 

..0 
0 

LL] 

.0 
al 

GLI 

..0 
0 

LL] 

.= 
LC 

U.) 

.0 
0 

U.) 

..= 
al 

LL] 

.0 	..0 	.= 
0 	RI 	tt 

U.) 	LL] 	LU 

..0 

U.-1 

I
E

ac
h

 
 

1
 E
ac
h

 
 

E
ac
h

 
 

E
ac
h

  

00 
M en 

00 
.0 

en 
r--- 

en 
-- 
en 

46
, 3

0
5
 I 

en 
s4 
s 

s.0 
N 

N 

00 	(=> 	c:::5 
 en 	.0 	oo 

rn
-

in 	-. 

o s a  00 
•er 

00 

- 

to 
.1- 
s.0 .... 
N 

o 
nr 
ON 

I 	
3,

0
0
0
  

I 	
2 2

,0
2 4

  

R  en 
.NLYr  
t-sl 

.0 
N 

st 
00 
M 0  

.0 
- 

Q
u

a
nt

it
y  
 

0 
Z 

0 
Z 

0 
Z 

0 
Z 

0 
Z 

I 	
3 	

N
os

   

0 
Z 

0 
Z 

0 
Z 

0 
Z 

0 
Z 

0 
Z 

0 
Z 

0 
Z 

0 
Z 

I
1 	

N
o  

 

It
em

 	
' 

N
o  

D
es

cr
ip

ti
o

n  
o

f  
W

o
rk

 
•  

M
ec

ha
n

ic
al

 S
ea

l  (
P

ar
t  N

o.
43

3.
01

)  

M
ec

ha
ni

ca
l S

ea
l (

P
ar

t  N
o.

43
3.

0 2
)  

S
et

  o
f 

G
as

ke
t  (

pa
rt

  N
o.

99
.9

9)
  

G
ro

ov
e  

B
al l

 B
ea

ri
ng

  (
P

ar
t  N

o.
32

1.
02

)  

C
yl in

dr
ic

al
 R

ol
le

r  
B

ea
ri

ng
  (

P
ar

t  N
o.

3 2
2)

.  

P
ar

al
le
l
 K

ey
  A

 1
4x

9x
80

 (
P

ar
t-

9 4
0)

  

S
up

po
rt

  D
is

  5
5 /

6
8x

3.
0 

(P
ar

t  N
o.

93
2.

0 2
)  

C
ir

cl i
p  

65
" 

2.
5 

(P
ar

t  N
o.

93
2.

03
)  

C
ir

cl
ip

  1
80

  x
  4

 (
P

ar
t  N

o.
93

2.
22

)  

C
a
sin

g  
E

ar
  R

in
g  

27
5/

3
3

0
 "4

2 "
 (

P
ar

t  N
o.

50
2)

  

1P
ac

k i
ng

  C
ha

rg
es

  

F
or

w
ar

di
ng

  C
ha

rg
es

  

S
er

vi
ce

  C
ha

rg
es

.  

E.-
c.i) 
0 
U 
0 
LT.] 
F-
U 

(24 
0 
U 

Li.1 
i—
o 
CY 
.-J 

H 
0 
H S

ha
ft

 S
ea

l (
P

ar
t  

N
o.

42
1.

01
)  

C
ir

cl
ip

  1
00

x 3
  (

P
ar

t  N
o.

93
2.

01
)  

C
ir

cl ip
  8

0
"
 2.
5  

(P
ar

t  N
o.

93
2.

0 2
)  

- N en .1-  to '.0 N 00 	0, 	o - N en .4-  ten s.0 

C
O

M
P

A
I
 .

T
IV

E
 ST

A
T

E
M

E
N

T
 



S.NO 	NAME OF FIRM 

216a Gib /9/),/%5 

3 

5 

6 

10. 

NAME OF 
REPRESENTATIVES & 

DESIGNATION  

ellits4C 

\e. 

Vii( 	\ I I I(!.  

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD  
ATTENDANCE SHEET OF CONTRACTORS  

NAME OF WORK : REPAIRING  & FIXING OF SPARE PARTS FOR  
KSB PUMP KRT 100-315/294 UC-S  
SUBMERSIBLE PUMP NO.01 INSTALLED AT  
EJECTOR-19 PUMPING STATION SPD-II, LYARI 

TOWN.  

I .DATE OF OPENING & TIME: 

2.ESTIMATED COST: 

3. SFIZIAI, II 

10-06-2015 AT 2.30 PM 

12S.9.40 8171= 

Serial NO.24252  


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

